FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Amir Zamanian (909) 230-5533 amir.zamanian@iapmoes.org

IAPMO ES Reports Reach 18 Municipalities

Ontario, Calif. (March 6, 2008) — In less than five weeks, evaluation reports completed by IAPMO ES on behalf of several clients have facilitated the issue of multiple building permits within 18 separate municipalities. As expected, all reports have been readily accepted by every jurisdiction in which they've been reviewed.

The reports have produced immediate sales for IAPMO ES clients, with permits successfully issued in a variety of jurisdictions in the states of California and Nevada.

These reports were each completed in an expedited fashion, removing the product evaluation process from the manufacturer's critical path.

"This proves what the combination of a quality product and a quality evaluation report, delivered with unmatched speed, can mean to a manufacturer," said Amir Zamanian, director of IAPMO ES.

The unique approach to customer service at IAPMO ES places a premium on open lines of communication with each customer and an aggressive and immediate response to any need or concern that arises.

"Our clients' success is the only true measure of our own success," Zamanian said. "Meeting each client's needs on a daily basis is how we know we are doing our jobs."

IAPMO ES is accredited by the American National Standards Institute (ANSI) per the ISO/IEC Guide 65, General Requirements for Bodies Operating Product Certification Systems. This means that building products, materials and designs evaluated by IAPMO ES are trusted by contractors, inspectors, officials and Authorities Having Jurisdiction. Compliance with section 1703 of the International Building Code (IBC) and immediate approval of products is assured.

For more information on IAPMO ES, direct your Web browser to <u>www.iapmoes.org</u> or contact Amir Zamanian at (909) 230-5533 or <u>amir.zamanian@iapmoes.org</u>.

IAPMO ES evaluates building products, materials and designs according to all applicable codes and standards, ensuring continuous compliance to such documents. IAPMO ES is part of The IAPMO Group's family of companies.



Ph: 909.472.4100 • Fax: 909.472.4150 • Web: www.iapmoes.org

